FIBERWORKS DATASHEET

F-TAP-x-1-3070

Singlemode Optical Network Tap, 30% monitoring ports
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DESCRIPTION

The Fiberworks taps are completely passive network taps mounted in a standard Fiberworks module.
They provide a monitor port with a complete replica of the network traffic irrespective of protocol
and bitrate.
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Each module contains up to four duplex network taps.

Two of these modules fit in a 1U 19” chassis. The same chassis can also accommodate the Fiberworks
CWDM/DWDM mux modules.

FEATURES

* High density / compact size

* Dual window (1310 / 1550 nm)

* 30% monitoring ports

* LC/UPC connectors

* Protocol transparent (support 1G, 10G etc.)
*  Two modules fitin 1U ina 19" rack
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TECHNICAL DATA
Parameter Unit Value
Insertion loss line ports dB <19
Power level monitoring port dB Pine— 6.0
Excess loss dB <0.1
Polarization Sensitivity dB 0.1
Operating wavelengths nm 1310/ 1550 + 40
Fiber Type Corning Single mode SMF-28
Operating temperature °C -40 to +85
Storage temperature °C -40 to +85
Dimensions (H x W x D) mm 43.6 x 183 x 118.5

ORDERING INFORMATION

Product number Name Description

Fiberworks Network Tap, 30% mon., 2 taps
F-TAP-2-1-3070-55-LU F-TAP-2-1-3070 ¢\ 9/125, IL 1.9 dB, LC/UPC connectors

Fiberworks Network Tap, 30% mon., 4 taps
F-TAP-4-1-3070-59-LU F-TAP-4-1-3070 ), 9/125, IL 1.9 dB, LC/UPC connectors
F-CHASSIS-1U2-19 F-CHASSIS-19  [oerworks 19° 1Uchassis

for two modules, with one blanking plate
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